..L
c Cc
o 9
" o9
- c 2
Q .mum
© ()]
£ o
AR o £ &3
e
m AURBAER S = =
- o
® .y . 3 T = W.m
L. oy o = ) ()
ey © aQ = =
Tl LXK 3 o) o9
AR R 5 2 §£BE
ARSI XA ° Q s =
y AR RN © = s 0
AR HARIBRNAKIN - =25 ©
RN RN o ® o) o
omm AR KB, o ()
(ORI, AR — 0 o
oI LI o) R < gl
IR RIIKAAR R, KK n o
N TR - D s ©
RARURIRIRNOLAN. AL Q O = ©
RIS IR, = o o)
KRR PRGN O » ® =9 ¢c oo
(1] AR, BRI S — @
s o TR IO %) o)
8 A G A N I ] o C - »
o N R © a
B OB K R ) Xl 8 < —c o9
0% AR BAAGR XN = = Q Cg s Q
f e XA KRR c 9 5 ® = ¢
R AR AL g g = — =
y N RS RRAR N c| o T O 5 ©
I e ooty e ) ©
e O A AR Q Q= S oo 8 0®
s A KRNI, = @© c g B QO
"u e T e s m < - o=
NRRARERXRA T AKX X0 Xx S T n 5 0
SRR AKX ol 8§ ©vo e
ny . RN K A - Q=9 ¢y E
RNy Cl£ o ® 5 = 3
1 R, H KAL) R Q0 Og & 9
RN, AR @ - = . o O
RN AR, ==, E
RN, HBGN < o %)
RSN IR GKRGR ) L% N <
EARRAORGN, B RKRRNG, = < O o
RN AR ) S5 0 4
QUK LR O cypo=s~5DLED
® e R o N T - 2 ST 0
S S58>25°8 a2
% =
Q R Q75228523
ey LW ® ~@g+— o & X
R O > 5 S o c ow
O S o S = o .2 5
SR u > S )
RO T = oOm <
s =N Qop 2 2
OB 0 S Op ® ® E 50
plTre<sSaoailrFZz
K [ ] L ] L] L] L] L] L] L]

MADE IN USA

length

— 30” cutting
WC36 — 36” cutting length

Model Numbers

W30

WC36 PARTS LIST

oy.

1

1

2
2

4

Description

Part Number

23| M-S001149 | 10-32 X 1.13 P/PH B/O
24| W-0236115| 36" Curved Blade

25| W-0017336| 36" Clamp Bar, Maroon

26 | M-0017636 | Guide Pin

27 | M-S031024 | Clamp Spring

28| M-S008025 | 1/4 X 5/8 F/Washer
29| M-8003083 | 1/4-20 X 2 1/2 SHCS

30 | W-0236112| Riser Bar

31| M-S004026 | 10 X 2-1/2 PPH Screw

ay.

1
1

5

1

2
1
1
1

Description

Part Number

12| M-S038002 | 3/8-24 X 2 Set Screw
13| W-0236111| 36" Straight Blade
14| M-S004017 | #10 X 1.25 AB PFH

15| M-S018041 | 3/8 X 1 1/2 Roll Pin

16| M-S001020 | 10-32 X 1/2 Phil UCFH | 9

17 | M-S007023 | 5/16-18 Jam Hex Nut
18| W-A236110 | Assy 36" Handle

19| M-8007033 | Hex Acorn Nut, 10-32

20| M-S043016 | 1" Hand Grip, Maroon

21| M-0017642 | Latch Spacer

22| W-0017652| Large Safety Latch

aty.
4
1
1
1
1
1

3
3

1

2

1

Description

B
Sl |~|~|~|~|~|+
J 1ol e
w s} [31]
o sz |dle
s || T
=| S|z I+
| Eln
®@ Salzie |2
% =l o|B|—
&9|8l5I- 2l
4 ¢ Tlnjo|X| Z|N'S
Tl 0N o
5 5%|2)x|?
- |©|slo|o|xwlo
||| |F |
o~ oo
31219828 5|8
LSS0 0 T|0| 8w
REISERNISSE
LUEI=|ISI=SS
2 ook oR9K
2|Q22|2|2|Q
NEEEEENE
NMEEREERNER
|| [ NN N
=
|||~ |0~~~
T|T|T
> e o
O|%|5|13] |9
= ~[Z81Z] |&
o %] X| o=
s|x|o Z[%lo
SRR = (88 a4%..m%wt,
AR I SSESEE TR
XRRRARAOK 8|0 |- = || E| 8|2
R N gl s 1QI G| e
XXX 3| 5
XXX = |S|99X|E|T|5L |5
O RRXXXX XXX XXX KKK — W © — X|o|O Q
o
x 2l 2l P <2
£15|b|B 5 >
< 3| 8|9 |2|R || @ x
o Lo (X|S|| 0| @
O |M|65|co|~ |5 (| T
o —[x —|=
SAEEREEERER
R F =R
W SIS eo LR e
NUUOOOOMO
512Q2|2|2|2|X |2
NEEEEEEEE
XXX O|—|N|M ||| ©
s.".%.".".“.“.:.:: (= E=d handEad facd s o] R4
NS S
R AR Sls|e ||| |~[o
o
s |88
£lz|2
g | 2| 533
S x (2] ooy
S|8|| 95| =BT XX
8|02 29| QT B
e {5
8|32l 8|12 Elx)
581252y
23|6I23 oY
E(Q|R| % | T X |X
S| X|<|N| 5| §|lo|o
BW11TL11
slNS|aNo|B eoeo
So|g|=|N R Y 0| B
ISkl =1 =1k=1
Eloirlo|s|SIS|EE
So=|I=olwn oo
RS ES
MSOSSO_SSS
NEEEEEEEE
—||o |||~ |o

Part Number

M-S030045 | 755 RW Bumpers

1

2 |M-0017931| WX30/36 Ruler

3 |M-S016012] 1 1/8 Hole Plug

4 |M-S007026 | 1/2-13 Hex Lock Nut
5 | W-0001757| Torque Washer

6 | M-S031053 | Large Trimmer Spring
7 | M-S004039 | 10 X 1.5 P/H Screw

8 | M-S004050 | 10x2 PH RD Lo-Root
9 |[W-A017511| Prem. Lrg. Block
10 | M-S018004 | 3/16D X 1 Lg Rollpin
11| M-0017654 | Block Wear Pad




position, pushing it up against the paper guide ruler (E).
CAUTION.
Keep hands and fingers behind the finger guard (D)
at all times, away from the cutting blades
5. While holding the paper down with your left hand (to make sure
Model WC36 has a clamp that will automatically activate to

it stays in place), pull down the blade arm (A) to cut.

Place the trimmer on a flat, stable surface
2. Release the blade latch, which is located on the hand grip (A)

3. Lift the blade arm (A) up into cutting position
4. Using the rulers or the 1/2” grid, align the paper to the proper

6. Always make sure that the blade arm is completely down and

Ny
R
sty R
A RN R
et toddhordng s
XX X0
R R
ORARRR RIS RIKRE

AN, AR AR
A% A XEAKERKIA
XA, KRS
EBAKREOAN
RRKAAIIARS
iy
RN
Dy
ALK
AEAALN
RGO

ki
A0, ?
NSRRI
XN *

RN
o
AR

XL
AR

XXX
o
Y

N

()

(&)

)

o

c

—
0 =
S 553
..m o= >
O £ £
= 233
o — C
cC i) c
—_— (@] (]

c c
c £ 3
B=] w3
© 282
o @ 3]
o s <o
Ol <

Safety Information

A — Hand Grip/Blade Arm/Blade Latch Assembly

Key Components
B

Always ensure that the blade arm is fully pushed down, and that

the blade latch is engaged, when not in use

— Wood Base

C - Alignment Rulers

Never operate the trimmer without the finger guard in place

Always keep clothing, jewelry, watches, and hair away from

the cutting blade

D - Finger Guard (note model WC36 has a automatic clamp in place

of the finger guard)
E - Paper Guide Ruler

Keep out of the reach of children

Do not carry the trimmer by the hand grip or the blade arm

Assembly Instructions

For Best Cutting Performance

Use Trim-Ease Blade Lubricant for a smoother cut and to help

None — your trimmer is ready for use right out of the box

preserve the life of the cutting blade. To order, send $4.00 per stick

and a self-addressed, stamped envelope to the address below.

The patented automatic blade latch is a key safety feature of this

Automatic Safety Latch

€
o
o
)
5|
SN T
own >
o< £
o E
oe o 8
olw v e
Slgs®
© © O
%QQ\.m
r-
D
)
O| & -
8,3
exa
Slo & £
Ol w w

trimmer. It will lock with every complete cutting stroke, helping to
eliminate forgetfulness. Remember to always push the blade arm
down completely when you are finished cutting, to ensure that the

latch activates. Never remove the latch for any reason.

www.martinyale.com

Internet:

]
=
8
23
»ED
50D
=29
e
0oz
282
Ymm
EZ®©
£_ 0o
o O
SN
r
7]
)
S
°
<]
<

Visit www.martinyale.com for more information on trimmers and

other office products.

AUTOMATIC BLADE

SAFETY LATCH

10/5/07

Rev.2

Literature Part No. M-S027088



